NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION
CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019

Notice is hereby given to the registered qualified voters of the City of Lee's Summit,
Missouri, that the City Council of said City has called a Special Election to be held on
Tuesday, August 6, 2019. The polls will be open from 6 a.m. until 7 p.m.

The Jackson County Board of Election Commissioners will conduct the election in that
part of the City within Jackson County and Cass County.

The official ballot will be substantially in the following form:

SAMPLE BALLOT
CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI
SPECIAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019

QUESTION

Shall the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri, issue its general obligation bonds in the amount
of $19,475,000 for the purpose of acquiring land, making certain improvements and
acquiring equipment for public safety purposes including (a) the acquisition, construction,
furnishing and equipping of a new fire station and the purchase of associated apparatus to
replace Fire Station No. 4, (b) the acquisition, construction, furnishing and equipping of a
new fire station to replace Fire Station No. 5, (¢) the acquisition and installation of new
police automobile video systems and police body-worn camera systems, (d) renovations
and improvements to enhance facility security, public access, customer service and
operational efficiency in the Police and Courts Municipal Building and (e) purchasing and
installing new infrastructure to renovate, improve and upgrade the City’s wireless and
fiber optic communications network among City Hall and other City facilities?

YES
NO



JACKSON COUNTY and CASS COUNTY

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

Using blue or black ink, completely fill in the box next to the candidate or question
response of your choice like this: [ |
Fill in the box completely. DO NOT MARK OUTSIDE OF THE BOX. VOTE BOTH
SIDES OF BALLOT, IF APPLICABLE.

Pet

3.4
6,9

8,10,11
12
13,14
15

16

17

18

19

20
21,22
23
24,25
26

27
28,29
30,31
32

33

34
35,36
37

38

39

Name

JACKSON COUNTY
PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP

Lee's Summit Branch Library
Lee's Summit City Hall

Gamber Center

Summit Woods Baptist Church
Pleasant Lea Elementary

Summit Lakes Middle School
Trailridge Elementary

Lee's Summit Baptist Temple

The Pavilion at John Knox Village
Sun Valley Clubhouse

Cedar Creek Elementary
Longview Farm Elementary
Longview Community Center
Winterset Park Community Center
First Presbyterian Church
Hawthorn Hill Elementary

Holy Spirit Catholic Church

Blue River Church of Christ

Voy Spears Jr Elementary

Woods Chapel Community of Christ
Chapel Lakes Elementary

Delta Woods Middle School

New Springs Community

St Matthew's Lutheran Church
Deerbrook Covenant Church
Colbern Road Library
Underwood Elementary
Richardson Elementary

Address

150 NW Oldham Pkwy

220 SE Green St

4 SE Independence Ave
2501 SE Shenandoah Dr
700 SW Persels Rd

3500 SW Windemere Dr
3651 SW Windemere Dr
2614 NW Chipman Rd

520 NW Murray Rd

301 NW Craigmont Dr
2600 SW 3rd St

1001 SW Longview Park Dr
3801 SW Longview Rd
2505 SW Wintercreek Dr
1625 NW OBrien Rd

2801 SW Pryor Rd

1800 SW State Route 150
221 NE Woods Chapel Rd
201 NE Anderson Dr

500 NE Woods Chapel Rd
3701 NE Independence Ave
4401 NE Lakewood Way
1800 NE Independence Ave
700 NE Chipman Rd

200 NE Tudor Rd

1000 NE Colbern Rd

1125 NE Colbern Rd

800 NE Blackwell Rd



40,41,42 Lee's Summit Christian Church 800 NE Tudor Rd

43,45 Prairie View Elementary 501 SE Todd George Pkwy
44 Legacy Park Community Center 901 NE Bluestem Dr

46 Highland Park Elementary 400 SE Millstone Ave
47,48 Grace United Methodist Church 2400 SE US Highway 50

SNI-A-BAR TOWNSHIP

19 Chapel Hill Presbyterian Church 3108 SW US Hwy 40 Westbound
(Only those who live within the City of Lee’s Summit may vote in this city election.)

CASS COUNTY
BIG CREEK TOWNSHIP

29* Lake Winnebago City Hall 10 Winnebago Dr

(*Only those who live within the corporate borders of Lee’s Summit may vote in the Lee’s
Summit Special Election.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Jackson County Board of Election Commissioners
has caused its name to be hereunto signed and the official seal affixed this 28th day of
May, 2019.

JACKSON COUNTY BOARD
OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

Tammy L. Brown, Director Michael K. Whitehead, Chairman
Corey Dillon, Director Mary Ellen Miller, Secretary
Attest: Colleen M. Scott, Member

Mary Ellen Miller, Secretary Vernon E. Scoville, 111, Member

NOTICE OF ACCESSIBILITY
FURTHER NOTICE IS GIVEN that, where a regular polling place has limited
accessibility, a disabled or elderly voter may be provided an alternative means of
casting his or her ballot. Such means may include reassignment to an accessible polling
place, curbside voting, assisted voting or voting by absentee ballot. A voter may apply
for an absentee ballot in person or by mail, or may have a relative or guardian apply in
person on his or her behalf. If an absentee voter is disabled or incapacitated, the notary
requirement is waived. In addition, voters requiring assistance may be assisted by a
person of the voter's choice.



