NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019

Notice is hereby given to the registered qualified voters of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, that the City Council of said City has called a Special Election to be held on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. The polls will be open from 6 a.m. until 7 p.m.

The Jackson County Board of Election Commissioners will conduct the election in that part of the City within Jackson County and Cass County.

The official ballot will be substantially in the following form:

SAMPLE BALLOT CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI SPECIAL ELECTION TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019

QUESTION

Shall the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, issue its general obligation bonds in the amount of \$19,475,000 for the purpose of acquiring land, making certain improvements and acquiring equipment for public safety purposes including (a) the acquisition, construction, furnishing and equipping of a new fire station and the purchase of associated apparatus to replace Fire Station No. 4, (b) the acquisition, construction, furnishing and equipping of a new fire station to replace Fire Station No. 5, (c) the acquisition and installation of new police automobile video systems and police body-worn camera systems, (d) renovations and improvements to enhance facility security, public access, customer service and operational efficiency in the Police and Courts Municipal Building and (e) purchasing and installing new infrastructure to renovate, improve and upgrade the City's wireless and fiber optic communications network among City Hall and other City facilities?

YES NO

JACKSON COUNTY and CASS COUNTY INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

Using blue or black ink, completely fill in the box next to the candidate or question response of your choice like this:

Fill in the box completely. DO NOT MARK OUTSIDE OF THE BOX. VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT, IF APPLICABLE.

<u>Pct</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address
	JACKSON COUNTY PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP	
2	Lee's Summit Branch Library	150 NW Oldham Pkwy
3,4	Lee's Summit City Hall	220 SE Green St
5	Gamber Center	4 SE Independence Ave
6,9	Summit Woods Baptist Church	2501 SE Shenandoah Dr
7	Pleasant Lea Elementary	700 SW Persels Rd
8,10,11	Summit Lakes Middle School	3500 SW Windemere Dr
12	Trailridge Elementary	3651 SW Windemere Dr
13,14	Lee's Summit Baptist Temple	2614 NW Chipman Rd
15	The Pavilion at John Knox Village	520 NW Murray Rd
16	Sun Valley Clubhouse	301 NW Craigmont Dr
17	Cedar Creek Elementary	2600 SW 3rd St
18	Longview Farm Elementary	1001 SW Longview Park Dr
19	Longview Community Center	3801 SW Longview Rd
20	Winterset Park Community Center	2505 SW Wintercreek Dr
21,22	First Presbyterian Church	1625 NW OBrien Rd
23	Hawthorn Hill Elementary	2801 SW Pryor Rd
24,25	Holy Spirit Catholic Church	1800 SW State Route 150
26	Blue River Church of Christ	221 NE Woods Chapel Rd
27	Voy Spears Jr Elementary	201 NE Anderson Dr
28,29	Woods Chapel Community of Christ	500 NE Woods Chapel Rd
30,31	Chapel Lakes Elementary	3701 NE Independence Ave
32	Delta Woods Middle School	4401 NE Lakewood Way
33	New Springs Community	1800 NE Independence Ave
34	St Matthew's Lutheran Church	700 NE Chipman Rd
35,36	Deerbrook Covenant Church	200 NE Tudor Rd
37	Colbern Road Library	1000 NE Colbern Rd
38	Underwood Elementary	1125 NE Colbern Rd
39	Richardson Elementary	800 NE Blackwell Rd

40,41,42	Lee's Summit Christian Church	800 NE Tudor Rd
43,45	Prairie View Elementary	501 SE Todd George Pkwy
44	Legacy Park Community Center	901 NE Bluestem Dr
46	Highland Park Elementary	400 SE Millstone Ave
47,48	Grace United Methodist Church	2400 SE US Highway 50

SNI-A-BAR TOWNSHIP

19 Chapel Hill Presbyterian Church

3108 SW US Hwy 40 Westbound

(Only those who live within the City of Lee's Summit may vote in this city election.)

CASS COUNTY BIG CREEK TOWNSHIP

29* Lake Winnebago City Hall

10 Winnebago Dr

(*Only those who live within the corporate borders of Lee's Summit may vote in the Lee's Summit Special Election.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Jackson County Board of Election Commissioners has caused its name to be hereunto signed and the official seal affixed this 28th day of May, 2019.

JACKSON COUNTY BOARD
OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

Tammy L. Brown, Director Corey Dillon, Director Attest: Mary Ellen Miller, Secretary Michael K. Whitehead, Chairman Mary Ellen Miller, Secretary Colleen M. Scott, Member Vernon E. Scoville, III, Member

NOTICE OF ACCESSIBILITY

FURTHER NOTICE IS GIVEN that, where a regular polling place has limited accessibility, a disabled or elderly voter may be provided an alternative means of casting his or her ballot. Such means may include reassignment to an accessible polling place, curbside voting, assisted voting or voting by absentee ballot. A voter may apply for an absentee ballot in person or by mail, or may have a relative or guardian apply in person on his or her behalf. If an absentee voter is disabled or incapacitated, the notary requirement is waived. In addition, voters requiring assistance may be assisted by a person of the voter's choice.